
Record: Record:

LG Small Group 3.570 LG High Score 50-1X

Rick Shields 4.990 Bob Weisickle 49-2X
Phil Peterson 5.090 Phil Peterson 49-1X
Rick Shields 5.170 Rick Shields 48-0X

HG Small Group 5.790 HG High Score 100-4X

Craig StClair 6.350 Bob Weisickle 96-2X
Bob Weisickle 7.870 Rick Shields 95-3X
Bob Weisickle 7.970 Duke Bragg 93-2X

3T LG Group 4.39 3T LG Score 149-5X

Rick Shields 6.4700 Tim Mula 141-3X
Bob Weisickle 8.1233 Phil Peterson 136-2X
Craig StClair 8.2833 Rick Shields 135-0X

3T HG Group 6.98 3T HG Score 295-5X

Bob Weisickle 8.6467 Bob Weisickle 280-3X
Chris Thompson 9.3700 Rick Shields 268-4X
Tim Mula 9.9467 Tim Mula 264-4X

2 Gun/6 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 7.056 2Gun Score 437-9X

Bob Weisickle 8.3850 Bob Weisickle 413-5X
Tim Mula 9.3817 Tim Mula 405-7X
Craig StClair 9.3833 Rick Shields 403-4X

v2-12M

Single Target Highlights

3 Target Highlights

NBRSA 1000 Yard Match

Match Summary

Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA
Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 11/26/2023
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Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Bob Weisickle 2-12 2 4 1 1 8
2 Tim Mula 1-1 5 1 3 3 12
3 Rick Shields 2-8 1 3 7 2 13
4 Phil Peterson 2-2 4 2 5 7 18
5 Craig StClair 1-5 3 5 4 8 20
6 Duke Bragg 2-4 8 6 6 6 26
7 Chris Thompson 2-6 10 10 2 4 26
8 Wally Laursen 1-9 6 8 8 5 27
9 Mary Scangarella 1-7 7 7 10 9 33

10 James Talus 1-3 9 9 9 10 37

NBRSA 1000 Yard Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 11/26/2023

Match Rank
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Light Gun Group
Relay- LG LG LG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 LG 1-3 Agg

1 Rick Shields 2-8 9.250 4.990 5.170 6.4700
2 Bob Weisickle 2-12 7.280 10.100 6.990 8.1233
3 Craig StClair 1-5 5.560 7.890 11.400 8.2833
4 Phil Peterson 2-2 8.610 5.090 11.800 8.5000
5 Tim Mula 1-1 9.040 5.710 11.700 8.8167
6 Wally Laursen 1-9 5.770 11.800 9.890 9.1533
7 Mary Scangarella 1-7 7.670 14.000 8.810 10.1600
8 Duke Bragg 2-4 7.960 11.300 11.300 10.1867
9 James Talus 1-3 7.800 17.900 9.290 11.6633

10 Chris Thompson 2-6 50.000 50.000 50.000 50.0000

3 Target Agg Record:  4.3900

NBRSA 1000 Yard Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 11/26/2023
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Light Gun Score
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 1-3 Total X

1 Tim Mula 1-1 47 1 47 1 47 1 141 3
2 Phil Peterson 2-2 45 1 49 1 42 0 136 2
3 Rick Shields 2-8 43 0 48 0 44 0 135 0
4 Bob Weisickle 2-12 42 0 42 0 49 2 133 2
5 Craig StClair 1-5 47 1 41 0 44 0 132 1
6 Duke Bragg 2-4 42 0 41 0 44 0 127 0
7 Mary Scangarella 1-7 46 0 43 0 34 0 123 0
8 Wally Laursen 1-9 41 0 43 0 38 0 122 0
9 James Talus 1-3 38 0 36 0 39 0 113 0

10 Chris Thompson 2-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LG TargetLG TargetLG Target

NBRSA 1000 Yard Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 11/26/2023

3 Target Score Record:  149-5X
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Heavy Gun Group
Relay- HG HG HG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 HG 1-3 Agg

1 Bob Weisickle 2-12 7.970 10.100 7.870 8.6467
2 Chris Thompson 2-6 11.400 8.530 8.180 9.3700
3 Tim Mula 1-1 9.030 8.010 12.800 9.9467
4 Craig StClair 1-5 6.350 12.800 12.300 10.4833
5 Phil Peterson 2-2 8.480 9.740 13.700 10.6400
6 Duke Bragg 2-4 13.000 14.200 10.400 12.5333
7 Rick Shields 2-8 11.000 10.700 20.800 14.1667
8 Wally Laursen 1-9 14.900 13.400 18.200 15.5000
9 James Talus 1-3 19.400 16.000 22.000 19.1333

10 Mary Scangarella 1-7 36.200 15.800 15.500 22.5000

NBRSA 1000 Yard Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 11/26/2023

3 Target Agg Record:  6.9800
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Heavy Gun Score
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 1-3 Total X

1 Bob Weisickle 2-12 96 2 93 1 91 0 280 3
2 Rick Shields 2-8 95 3 83 0 90 1 268 4
3 Tim Mula 1-1 92 3 85 0 87 1 264 4
4 Chris Thompson 2-6 92 0 77 0 93 1 262 1
5 Wally Laursen 1-9 92 1 78 0 90 1 260 2
6 Duke Bragg 2-4 79 0 81 1 93 2 253 3
7 Phil Peterson 2-2 91 0 81 0 80 0 252 0
8 Craig StClair 1-5 92 0 69 0 81 1 242 1
9 Mary Scangarella 1-7 76 0 77 0 85 1 238 1

10 James Talus 1-3 77 0 77 0 78 1 232 1

NBRSA 1000 Yard Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 11/26/2023

HG TargetHG TargetHG Target
3 Target Score Record:  295-5X
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2 Gun Group
Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-3 Targets 1-3 6 Target Agg

1 Bob Weisickle 2-12 8.1233 8.6467 8.3850
2 Tim Mula 1-1 8.8167 9.9467 9.3817
3 Craig StClair 1-5 8.2833 10.4833 9.3833
4 Phil Peterson 2-2 8.5000 10.6400 9.5700
5 Rick Shields 2-8 6.4700 14.1667 10.3183
6 Duke Bragg 2-4 10.1867 12.5333 11.3600
7 Wally Laursen 1-9 9.1533 15.5000 12.3267
8 James Talus 1-3 11.6633 19.1333 15.3983
9 Mary Scangarella 1-7 10.1600 22.5000 16.3300

10 Chris Thompson 2-6 50.0000 9.3700 29.6850

NBRSA 1000 Yard Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 11/26/2023

6 Target Agg Record:  7.0560
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2 Gun Score
Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-3 X Targets 1-3 X 6 Target Total X

1 Bob Weisickle 2-12 133 2 280 3 413 5
2 Tim Mula 1-1 141 3 264 4 405 7
3 Rick Shields 2-8 135 0 268 4 403 4
4 Phil Peterson 2-2 136 2 252 0 388 2
5 Wally Laursen 1-9 122 0 260 2 382 2
6 Duke Bragg 2-4 127 0 253 3 380 3
7 Craig StClair 1-5 132 1 242 1 374 2
8 Mary Scangarella 1-7 123 0 238 1 361 1
9 James Talus 1-3 113 0 232 1 345 1

10 Chris Thompson 2-6 0 0 262 1 262 1

NBRSA 1000 Yard Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters - 11/26/2023

6 Target Score Record:  437-9X
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